
ATTACHMENT I: LIST FOR POLLUTANT SCANS



  

      
 

     

 
  

 
 

      
 

   
 

 
  

  
 

    
 

   
 

    
 

   
 

   
 

     
 

   
      

  
   

NPDES Permit Number Facility Name Outfall Number 

EFFLUENT PARAMETERS FOR POTWS 

Pollutant 
Maximum Daily Discharge Average Daily Discharge Analytical 

Method1 
ML or MDL 

(include units) Value Units Value Units Number of 
Samples 

Ammonia (as N)  ML
 MDL

Chlorine 
(total residual, TRC)2 

 ML
 MDL

Dissolved oxygen  ML
 MDL

Nitrate/nitrite  ML
 MDL

Kjeldahl nitrogen  ML
 MDL

Oil and grease  ML
 MDL

Phosphorus  ML
 MDL

Total dissolved solids  ML
 MDL

1 Sampling shall be conducted according to sufficiently sensitive test procedures (i.e., methods) approved under 40 CFR 136 for the analysis of pollutants or pollutant parameters or 
required under 40 CFR Chapter I, Subchapter N or O. See 40 CFR 122.21(e)(3). 
2 Facilities that do not use chlorine for disinfection, do not use chlorine elsewhere in the treatment process, and have no reasonable potential to discharge chlorine in their effluent are not 
required to report data for chlorine. 



 

   

     
  

 
 

 
  

 
  

       
 

  

 

         
  

           
  

           
  

           
  

           
  

           
  

           
  

           
  

           
  

           
  

           
  

           
  

           
  

           
  

         
  

           
  

  

 

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

NPDES Permit Number Facility Name Outfall Number 

EFFLUENT PARAMETERS FOR POTWS 

Pollutant 
Maximum Daily Discharge Average Daily Discharge Analytical 

Method1 
ML or MDL 

(include units) Value Units Value Units Number of 
Samples 

Metals, Cyanide, and Total Phenols 

Hardness (as CaCO3)  ML
 MDL

Antimony, total recoverable  ML
 MDL

Arsenic, total recoverable  ML
 MDL

Beryllium, total recoverable  ML
 MDL

Cadmium, total recoverable  ML
 MDL

Chromium, total recoverable  ML
 MDL

Copper, total recoverable  ML
 MDL

Lead, total recoverable  ML
 MDL

Mercury, total recoverable  ML
 MDL

Nickel, total recoverable  ML
 MDL

Selenium, total recoverable  ML
 MDL

Silver, total recoverable  ML
 MDL

Thallium, total recoverable  ML
 MDL

Zinc, total recoverable  ML
 MDL

Cyanide  ML
 MDL

Total phenolic compounds  ML
 MDL

Volatile Organic Compounds 

Acrolein  ML
 MDL

Acrylonitrile  ML
 MDL

Benzene  ML
 MDL

Bromoform  ML
 MDL



 

   

     
  

 
 

 
  

 
  

       
 

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

          
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

 

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

          
  

          
  

          
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

NPDES Permit Number Facility Name Outfall Number 

EFFLUENT PARAMETERS FOR POTWS 

Pollutant 
Maximum Daily Discharge Average Daily Discharge Analytical 

Method1 
ML or MDL 

(include units) Value Units Value Units Number of 
Samples 

Carbon tetrachloride  ML
 MDL

Chlorobenzene  ML
 MDL

Chlorodibromomethane  ML
 MDL

Chloroethane  ML
 MDL

2-chloroethylvinyl ether  ML
 MDL

Chloroform  ML
 MDL

Dichlorobromomethane  ML
 MDL

1,1-dichloroethane  ML
 MDL

1,2-dichloroethane  ML
 MDL

trans-1,2-dichloroethylene  ML
 MDL

1,1-dichloroethylene  ML
 MDL

1,2-dichloropropane  ML
 MDL

1,3-dichloropropylene  ML
 MDL

Ethylbenzene  ML
 MDL

Methyl bromide  ML
 MDL

Methyl chloride  ML
 MDL

Methylene chloride  ML
 MDL

1,1,2,2-tetrachloroethane  ML
 MDL

Tetrachloroethylene  ML
 MDL

Toluene  ML
 MDL

1,1,1-trichloroethane  ML
 MDL

1,1,2-trichloroethane  ML
 MDL



 

   

     
  

 
 

 
  

 
  

       
 

         
  

         
  

 

 

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

 

 
         

  
         

  

 

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

NPDES Permit Number Facility Name Outfall Number 

EFFLUENT PARAMETERS FOR POTWS 

Pollutant 
Maximum Daily Discharge Average Daily Discharge Analytical 

Method1 
ML or MDL 

(include units) Value Units Value Units Number of 
Samples 

Trichloroethylene  ML
 MDL

Vinyl chloride  ML
 MDL

Acid-Extractable Compounds 
p-chloro-m-cresol  ML

 MDL

2-chlorophenol  ML
 MDL

2,4-dichlorophenol  ML
 MDL

2,4-dimethylphenol  ML
 MDL

4,6-dinitro-o-cresol  ML
 MDL

2,4-dinitrophenol  ML
 MDL

2-nitrophenol  ML
 MDL

4-nitrophenol  ML
 MDL

Pentachlorophenol  ML
 MDL

Phenol  ML
 MDL

2,4,6-trichlorophenol  ML
 MDL

Base-Neutral Compounds 

Acenaphthene  ML
 MDL

Acenaphthylene  ML
 MDL

Anthracene  ML
 MDL

Benzidine  ML
 MDL

Benzo(a)anthracene  ML
 MDL

Benzo(a)pyrene  ML
 MDL

3,4-benzofluoranthene  ML
 MDL



 

   

     
  

 
 

 
  

 
  

       
 

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

          
  

           
  

          
  

         
  

           
  

         
  

         
  

          
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

          
  

          
  

         
  

         
  

NPDES Permit Number Facility Name Outfall Number 

EFFLUENT PARAMETERS FOR POTWS 

Pollutant 
Maximum Daily Discharge Average Daily Discharge Analytical 

Method1 
ML or MDL 

(include units) Value Units Value Units Number of 
Samples 

Benzo(ghi)perylene  ML
 MDL

Benzo(k)fluoranthene  ML
 MDL

Bis (2-chloroethoxy) methane  ML
 MDL

Bis (2-chloroethyl) ether  ML
 MDL

Bis (2-chloroisopropyl) ether  ML
 MDL

Bis (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate  ML
 MDL

4-bromophenyl phenyl ether  ML
 MDL

Butyl benzyl phthalate  ML
 MDL

2-chloronaphthalene  ML
 MDL

4-chlorophenyl phenyl ether  ML
 MDL

Chrysene  ML
 MDL

di-n-butyl phthalate  ML
 MDL

di-n-octyl phthalate  ML
 MDL

Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene  ML
 MDL

1,2-dichlorobenzene  ML
 MDL

1,3-dichlorobenzene  ML
 MDL

1,4-dichlorobenzene  ML
 MDL

3,3-dichlorobenzidine  ML
 MDL

Diethyl phthalate  ML
 MDL

Dimethyl phthalate  ML
 MDL

2,4-dinitrotoluene  ML
 MDL

2,6-dinitrotoluene  ML
 MDL



 

   

     
  

 
 

 
  

 
  

       
 

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

         
  

  
       

NPDES Permit Number Facility Name Outfall Number 

EFFLUENT PARAMETERS FOR POTWS 

Pollutant 
Maximum Daily Discharge Average Daily Discharge Analytical 

Method1 
ML or MDL 

(include units) Value Units Value Units Number of 
Samples 

1,2-diphenylhydrazine  ML
 MDL

Fluoranthene  ML
 MDL

Fluorene  ML
 MDL

Hexachlorobenzene  ML
 MDL

Hexachlorobutadiene  ML
 MDL

Hexachlorocyclo-pentadiene  ML
 MDL

Hexachloroethane  ML
 MDL

Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene  ML
 MDL

Isophorone  ML
 MDL

Naphthalene  ML
 MDL

Nitrobenzene  ML
 MDL

N-nitrosodi-n-propylamine  ML
 MDL

N-nitrosodimethylamine  ML
 MDL

N-nitrosodiphenylamine  ML
 MDL

Phenanthrene  ML
 MDL

Pyrene  ML
 MDL

1,2,4-trichlorobenzene  ML
 MDL

1 Sampling shall be conducted according to sufficiently sensitive test procedures (i.e., methods) approved under 40 CFR 136 for the analysis of pollutants or pollutant parameters or 
required under 40 CFR Chapter I, Subchapter N or O. See 40 CFR 122.21(e)(3). 
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	ValueAmmonia as N: 
	UnitsAmmonia as N: 
	ValueAmmonia as N_2: 
	UnitsAmmonia as N_2: 
	Number of SamplesAmmonia as N: 
	Analytical Method1Ammonia as N: 
	ML or MDL Units_Table B-1: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 

	ML or MDL-9: Off
	ValueChlorine total residual TRC2: 
	UnitsChlorine total residual TRC2: 
	ValueChlorine total residual TRC2_2: 
	UnitsChlorine total residual TRC2_2: 
	Number of SamplesChlorine total residual TRC2: 
	Analytical Method1Chlorine total residual TRC2: 
	ML or MDL-10: Off
	ValueDissolved oxygen: 
	UnitsDissolved oxygen: 
	ValueDissolved oxygen_2: 
	UnitsDissolved oxygen_2: 
	Number of SamplesDissolved oxygen: 
	Analytical Method1Dissolved oxygen: 
	ML or MDL-11: Off
	ValueNitratenitrite: 
	UnitsNitratenitrite: 
	ValueNitratenitrite_2: 
	UnitsNitratenitrite_2: 
	Number of SamplesNitratenitrite: 
	Analytical Method1Nitratenitrite: 
	ML or MDL-12: Off
	ValueKjeldahl nitrogen: 
	UnitsKjeldahl nitrogen: 
	ValueKjeldahl nitrogen_2: 
	UnitsKjeldahl nitrogen_2: 
	Number of SamplesKjeldahl nitrogen: 
	Analytical Method1Kjeldahl nitrogen: 
	ML or MDL-13: Off
	ValueO and grease: 
	UnitsO and grease: 
	ValueO and grease_2: 
	UnitsO and grease_2: 
	Number of SamplesO and grease: 
	Analytical Method1O and grease: 
	ML or MDL-14: Off
	ValuePhosphorus: 
	UnitsPhosphorus: 
	ValuePhosphorus_2: 
	UnitsPhosphorus_2: 
	Number of SamplesPhosphorus: 
	Analytical Method1Phosphorus: 
	ML or MDL-15: Off
	ValueRow8: 
	UnitsRow8: 
	ValueRow8_2: 
	UnitsRow8_2: 
	Number of SamplesRow8: 
	Analytical Method1Row8: 
	ML or MDL-16: Off
	EPA Identification Number: 
	NPDES Permit Number: 
	Facility Name: 
	Outfall Number: 
	Hardness as CaCO3: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 


	ML or MDL Units_Table C-1: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 
	14: 
	15: 
	16: 
	17: 
	18: 
	19: 

	ML or MDL-17: Off
	Antimony total recoverable: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 


	ML or MDL-18: Off
	Arsenic total recoverable: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 


	ML or MDL-19: Off
	Beryllium total recoverable: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 


	ML or MDL-20: Off
	Cadmium total recoverable: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 


	ML or MDL-21: Off
	Chromium total recoverable: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 


	ML or MDL-22: Off
	Copper total recoverable: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 


	ML or MDL-23: Off
	Lead total recoverable: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 


	ML or MDL-24: Off
	Mercury total recoverable: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 


	ML or MDL-25: Off
	Nickel total recoverable: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 


	ML or MDL-26: Off
	Selenium total recoverable: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 


	ML or MDL-27: Off
	Silver total recoverable: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 


	ML or MDL-28: Off
	Thallium total recoverable: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 


	ML or MDL-29: Off
	Zinc total recoverable: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 


	ML or MDL-30: Off
	Cyanide: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 


	ML or MDL-31: Off
	Total phenolic compounds: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 


	ML or MDL-32: Off
	Acrolein: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	Acrylonitrile: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-33: Off
	Benzene: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-34: Off
	Bromoform: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-35: Off
	ML or MDL-36: Off
	ValueCarbon tetrachloride: 
	UnitsCarbon tetrachloride: 
	ValueCarbon tetrachloride_2: 
	UnitsCarbon tetrachloride_2: 
	Number of SamplesCarbon tetrachloride: 
	Analytical Method1Carbon tetrachloride: 
	ML or MDL Units_Table C-2: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 

	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 
	14: 
	15: 
	16: 
	17: 
	18: 
	19: 

	ValueChlorobenzene: 
	UnitsChlorobenzene: 
	ValueChlorobenzene_2: 
	UnitsChlorobenzene_2: 
	Number of SamplesChlorobenzene: 
	Analytical Method1Chlorobenzene: 
	ML or MDL-37: Off
	ValueChlorodibromomethane: 
	UnitsChlorodibromomethane: 
	ValueChlorodibromomethane_2: 
	UnitsChlorodibromomethane_2: 
	Number of SamplesChlorodibromomethane: 
	Analytical Method1Chlorodibromomethane: 
	ML or MDL-38: Off
	ValueChloroethane: 
	UnitsChloroethane: 
	ValueChloroethane_2: 
	UnitsChloroethane_2: 
	Number of SamplesChloroethane: 
	Analytical Method1Chloroethane: 
	ML or MDL-39: Off
	Value2chloroethy vinyl ether: 
	Units2chloroethy vinyl ether: 
	Value2chloroethy vinyl ether_2: 
	Units2chloroethy vinyl ether_2: 
	Number of Samples2chloroethy vinyl ether: 
	Analytical Method12chloroethy vinyl ether: 
	ML or MDL-40: Off
	ValueChloroform: 
	UnitsChloroform: 
	ValueChloroform_2: 
	UnitsChloroform_2: 
	Number of SamplesChloroform: 
	Analytical Method1Chloroform: 
	ML or MDL-41: Off
	ValueD chlorobromomethane: 
	UnitsD chlorobromomethane: 
	ValueD chlorobromomethane_2: 
	UnitsD chlorobromomethane_2: 
	Number of SamplesD chlorobromomethane: 
	Analytical Method1D chlorobromomethane: 
	ML or MDL-42: Off
	Value11d chloroethane: 
	Units11d chloroethane: 
	Value11d chloroethane_2: 
	Units11d chloroethane_2: 
	Number of Samples11d chloroethane: 
	Analytical Method111d chloroethane: 
	ML or MDL-43: Off
	Value12d chloroethane: 
	Units12d chloroethane: 
	Value12d chloroethane_2: 
	Units12d chloroethane_2: 
	Number of Samples12d chloroethane: 
	Analytical Method112d chloroethane: 
	ML or MDL-44: Off
	Valuetrans12d chloroethylene: 
	Unitstrans12d chloroethylene: 
	Valuetrans12d chloroethylene_2: 
	Unitstrans12d chloroethylene_2: 
	Number of Samplestrans12d chloroethylene: 
	Analytical Method1trans12d chloroethylene: 
	ML or MDL-45: Off
	Value11d chloroethylene: 
	Units11d chloroethylene: 
	Value11d chloroethylene_2: 
	Units11d chloroethylene_2: 
	Number of Samples11d chloroethylene: 
	Analytical Method111d chloroethylene: 
	ML or MDL-46: Off
	Value12d chloropropane: 
	Units12d chloropropane: 
	Value12d chloropropane_2: 
	Units12d chloropropane_2: 
	Number of Samples12d chloropropane: 
	Analytical Method112d chloropropane: 
	ML or MDL-47: Off
	Value13d chloropropylene: 
	Units13d chloropropylene: 
	Value13d chloropropylene_2: 
	Units13d chloropropylene_2: 
	Number of Samples13d chloropropylene: 
	Analytical Method113d chloropropylene: 
	ML or MDL-48: Off
	ValueEthybenzene: 
	UnitsEthybenzene: 
	ValueEthybenzene_2: 
	UnitsEthybenzene_2: 
	Number of SamplesEthybenzene: 
	Analytical Method1Ethybenzene: 
	ML or MDL-49: Off
	ValueMethyl bromide: 
	UnitsMethyl bromide: 
	ValueMethyl bromide_2: 
	Methyl bromide_2: 
	Number of SamplesMethyl bromide: 
	Analytical Method1Methyl bromide: 
	ML or MDL-50: Off
	ValueMethyl chloride: 
	UnitsMethyl chloride: 
	ValueMethyl chloride_2: 
	UnitsMethyl chloride_2: 
	Number of SamplesMethyl chloride: 
	Analytical Method1Methyl chloride: 
	ML or MDL-51: Off
	ValueMethylene chloride: 
	UnitsMethylene chloride: 
	ValueMethylene chloride_2: 
	UnitsMethylene chloride_2: 
	Number of SamplesMethylene chloride: 
	Analytical Method1Methylene chloride: 
	ML or MDL-52: Off
	Value1122tetrachloroethane: 
	Units1122tetrachloroethane: 
	Value1122tetrachloroethane_2: 
	Units1122tetrachloroethane_2: 
	Number of Samples1122tetrachloroethane: 
	Analytical Method11122tetrachloroethane: 
	ML or MDL-53: Off
	ValueTetrachloroethylene: 
	UnitsTetrachloroethylene: 
	ValueTetrachloroethylene_2: 
	UnitsTetrachloroethylene_2: 
	Number of SamplesTetrachloroethylene: 
	Analytical Method1Tetrachloroethylene: 
	ML or MDL-54: Off
	ValueToluene: 
	UnitsToluene: 
	ValueToluene_2: 
	UnitsToluene_2: 
	Number of SamplesToluene: 
	Analytical Method1Toluene: 
	ML or MDL-55: Off
	Value111trichloroethane: 
	Units111trichloroethane: 
	Value111trichloroethane_2: 
	Units111trichloroethane_2: 
	Number of Samples111trichloroethane: 
	Analytical Method1111trichloroethane: 
	ML or MDL-56: Off
	1,1,2-trichloroethane22: 
	UnitsRow22: 
	ValueRow22_2: 
	UnitsRow22_2: 
	Number of SamplesRow22: 
	Analytical Method1Row22: 
	ML or MDL-57: Off
	ML or MDL-58: Off
	Trichloroethylene: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL Units_Table C-3: 
	0: 
	1: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 
	14: 
	15: 
	16: 
	17: 
	18: 
	19: 
	20: 

	ML or MDL-59: Off
	Vinyl chloride: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-60: Off
	pchloromcresol: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-61: Off
	2chlorophenol: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-62: Off
	24d chlorophenol: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-63: Off
	24dimethylphenol: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-64: Off
	46dinitroocresol: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-65: Off
	24dinitrophenol: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-66: Off
	2nitrophenol: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-67: Off
	4nitrophenol: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-68: Off
	Pentachlorophenol: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-69: Off
	Phenol: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-70: Off
	246trichlorophenol: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-71: Off
	Acenaphthene: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	Acenaphthy ene: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-72: Off
	Anthracene: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-73: Off
	Benzidine: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-74: Off
	Benzoaanthracene: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-75: Off
	Benzoapyrene: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-76: Off
	3,4-benzofluoranthene: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-77: Off
	ML or MDL-78: Off
	ValueBenzoghiperylene: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL Units_Table C-4: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 
	14: 
	15: 
	16: 
	17: 
	18: 
	19: 
	20: 
	21: 
	22: 

	ValueBenzokfluoranthene: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-79: Off
	ValueBis 2chloroethoxy methane: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-80: Off
	ValueBis 2chloroethyl  ether: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-81: Off
	ValueBis 2chloroisopropyl ether: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-82: Off
	ValueBis 2ethylhexyl phthalate: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-83: Off
	Value4bromophenyl phenyl ether: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-84: Off
	ValueButyl benzyl phthalate: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-85: Off
	Value2chloronaphthalene: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-86: Off
	Value4chlorophenyl phenyl ether: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-87: Off
	ValueChrysene: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-88: Off
	Valuedinbutyl phthalate: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-89: Off
	Valuedinoctyl phthalate: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-90: Off
	ValueDibenzoahanthracene: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-91: Off
	Value12dichlorobenzene: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-92: Off
	Value13dichlorobenzene: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-93: Off
	Value14dichlorobenzene: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-94: Off
	Value33dichlorobenzidine: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	ML or MDL-95: Off
	ValueDiethyl phthalate: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
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